

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2016-1109 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:12/29/2016In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/29/2016Final action:12/29/2016

Enactment date: 12/29/2016 Enactment #: 782

Effective date: 12/29/2016

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Marie Pastorius for her outstanding service to the residents of the City of Pittsburgh; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Friday,

December 30, 2016 to be "Marie Pastorius Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Theresa Kail-Smith, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/29/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass